

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 161266/2022 in
Civil Appeal Nos. 2421-2431/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAWANA SUGARS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. P. K. Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 161266/2022 in
Civil Appeal Nos. 2421-2431/2021

The matter may not be deleted from the List of 17th
February, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR