

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2421-2431/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAWANA SUGARS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7961/2023 (XI)([ALONGWITH PAPER BOOKS OF C.A. NO. 2421-2431/2021]FOR ADMISSION
and I.R. and IA No.79080/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Vacher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Pritam Bishwaj, Adv.Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AORUPON being mentioned Court made the following
O R D E RList IA No.233241/23 along with special leave petitions on
24.11.2023.(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)