

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2421-2431/2021

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAWANA SUGARS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 248747/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Narinder K Verma, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Lodwal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

contd..

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Shighra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhishm Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Adv.

M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Mohamed, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jasvinder Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. No. 248747/2023 in the last week of July,
2024.

On the said day, if the learned counsel are ready in the
matter and if the time permits, we may also hear them on the
merits of the case.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)